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FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION,
FLORIDA ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES &
FLORIDA FIRE CHIEFS' ASSOCIATION

3.0 CU. YD. WHEEL LOADER (Z-BAR LINKAGE BUCKET - PARALLEL ARM
OPTION)
SPECIFICATION #68

2011 Caterpillar 928

The Caterpillar 928 purchased through this contract comes with all the standard equipment as specified by the manufacturer for this
model and FSA's base vehicle specification(s) requirements which are included and made a part of this contract's vehicle base price as
awarded by specification by zone.

ZONE: Western Northern Central Southern
BASE PRICE: $108,790.00 $108,790.00 $108,790.00 $108,793.00

While the Florida Sheriffs Association, Florida Association of Counties and Florida Fire Chiefs' Association have attempted to
identify and include those equipment items most often requested by participating agencies for full size vehicles, we realize equipment
needs and preferences are going to vary from agency to agency. In an effort to incorporate flexibility into our program, we have
created specific add/delete options which allow the purchaser to tailor the vehicle to their particular wants or needs.

The following equipment delete and add options and their related cost are provided here to assist you in approximating the total cost
of the type vehicle(s) you wish to order through this program. Simply deduct the cost of any of the following equipment items you
wish deleted from the base unit cost and/or add the cost of any equipment items you wish added to the base unit cost to determine the
approximate cost of the type vehicle(s) you wish to order.

NOTE: An official listing of all add/delete options and their prices should be obtained from the appropriate dealer in your zone when
preparing your order. Additional add/delete options other than those listed here may be available through the dealers, however, those
listed here must be honored by the dealers in your zone at the stated prices.
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VEHICLE:
DEALER:
ZONE:

BASE PRICE:

Order Code

357-6305 |
924H 2

341-1735 !
906H >

350-8582 !
907H >

341-1736 '
908H 2

359-0276 !
CANOPY 2

236-5670 !
IT14G >

236-5630 !
914G 2

Order Code

237-7545 !
938H 2

239-3363 !
IT38H °

249-8091 !
950H 2

928 928 928 928
Ring Power Corporation Ring Power Corporation Ring Power Corporation Kelly Tractor Co.
Western Northern Central Southern
$108,790.00 $108,790.00 $108,790.00 $108,793.00
Western
& Northern
Delete Options & Central Southern

Delete to minimum 110 hp 2.7 cu. yd. wheel loader
924H BASE MACHINE |

924H BASE MACHINE REF#357-6305 2

Downgrade model - specify
906H BASE MACHINE |

906H BASE MACHINE REF#341-1735 2

Downgrade model - spemfy
907H BASE MACHINE 1

907H BASE MACHINE REF#350-8582 2

Downgrade model - specify
908H BASE MACHINE 1

908H BASE MACHINE REF#341-1736 2

Delete cab and A/C
DELETE CAB AND A/C 1

CANOPY REF#359-0276 2

Optional equipment delete specify
IT14G BASE MACHINE 1

IT14G TOOL CARRIER BASE MACHINE REF#236-5670 2

Optional equlpment delete - specify
914G BASE MACHINE |

914G BASE MACHINE REF#236-5630 2

Optional equipment delete - specify

Add Options

Upgrade to minimum 180 hp 4.0 cu. yd. wheel loader with/23.5R25 LD radial
tires

Model upgrade - specify

938H BASE MACHINE, 180 HP

938H BASE MACHINE, 180 HP REF#237-7545 2

Model upgrade - spe01fy
IT38H BASE MACHINE 1

IT38H TOOL CARRIER BASE MACHINE REF#239-3363 2

Model upgrade - spe01fy
950H BASE MACHINE 1

950H BASE MACHINE REF#249-8091 2
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($15,766.00)"

($54,704.00)

($53,386.00)

($46,986.00)"

($3,873.00)!

($25,850.00) !

($33,342.00)"

Western
& Northern
& Central

$14,627.00"

$25,649.00"

$64,403.00"

($15,611.00)>

($55,211.00)>

($52,405.00)°

($45,929.00)>

($3,800.00)°

($24,690.00)°

($32,880.00)>

Southern
NA

$14,330.00°

$25,289.00°

$64,400.00°
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VEHICLE:
DEALER:
ZONE:

BASE PRICE:

249-8093 !
962H 2

246-1388 !
966H 2

208-5369 !
980H >

255-3623 |
255-3623 2

202-0423 !
202-0423 2
294-9437 !

294-9437 2

2929189 !
292-9189 2

239-5814 !
239-5814 2

248-4152 !
248-4152 2

357-6312 '
289-8990 !
289-8990 2
1

12.5%

2
257-1628

2
6W-8832

302-8662 2
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928 928

Ring Power Corporation Ring Power Corporation Ring Power Corporation
Western Northern
$108,790.00 $108,790.00

Model upgrade - specify
962H BASE MACHINE 1

962H BASE MACHINE REF#249-8093 2

Model upgrade - specify
966H BASE MACHINE 1

966H BASE MACHINE REF#246-1388 2

Model upgrade - specify
980H BASE MACHINE !

980H BASE MACHINE REF#208-5369 2

20.5R25 Radial L3 tires
20.5R25 RADIAL L3 TIRES 1

20.5R25 RADIAL L3 TIRES 2

Third spool valve/control lever
HYDRAULICS, 3V 2L 1

HYDRAULICS, 3V 2L 2

Manual quick hitch coupler system
Hydraulic quick hitch coupler system
HYDRAULIC QUICK COUPLER 1
HYDRAULIC QUICK COUPLER 2

2.5 cu. yd. multi-purpose (4 in 1) bucket
2.75 CYD MULTI-PURPOSE BUCKET 1

2.75 CYD MULTI-PURPOSE BUCKET 2

Air ride seat
COMFORT AIR SUSPENSION SEAT 1

COMFORT AIR SUSPENSION SEAT 2

AM/FM weather band cassette radio
AM/FM CD PLAYER RADIO 1

RADIO, AM/FM CD PLAYER 2

Parallel arm "Tool Carrier" system
930H BASE MACHINE |

No spin

Limited slip
REAR LIMITED SLIP DIFFERENTIAL 1

REAR LIMITED SLIP DIFFERENTIAL 2

Multi-purpose attachments - specify
12.5% DISCOUNT ON ALL CAT WORKTOOLS. 1

Multi-purpose attachments - specify
COUNTERWEIGHT, 1786LBS 2

Multi-purpose attachments - specify

CARRIAGE FORK 60", INCLUDES: FORK TINES #172-3228 2

Multi-purpose attachments - specify
CAMERA, RIER VIEW 2

$108,790.00

928

Southern

$108,793.00

$81,945.00"

$157,268.00"

$279.411.00"

$7.211.00"

$2.507.00"

NA
$3,732.00"

$12,887.00"

$549.00"

$334.00"

$1,721.00"

NA
$1,746.00"

Kelly Tractor Co.

$80,973.00°

$156,415.00°

$276,191.00°

$6,882.00°

$2.364.00°

NA
$3,781.00°

$12,164.00°

$515.00°

$313.00°

NA
$1,645.00°

$1,477.00%
$2,672.00°

$1,811.00%
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VEHICLE:
DEALER:
ZONE:

BASE PRICE:

EMISSIONS !
IT62H 2

RENTAL '
972H 2

RECYCLE !

930H 2

336-8704 |

246-1391 !

3 YR /5000

HR '

PREMIER >
5YR /7500

HR !
POWERTRAIN 2
30% Discount !
30% Discount 2

928 928 928 928

Ring Power Corporation Ring Power Corporation Ring Power Corporation Kelly Tractor Co.
Western Northern Central Southern
$108,790.00 $108,790.00 $108,790.00 $108,793.00

Multi-purpose attachments - specify

Optional equipment - specify !
5% DISCOUNT ON ANY CAT EMISSIONS SOLUTIONS PRODUCTS. 1

IT62H TOOL CARRIER BASE MACHINE REF#336-8704 2

. . . 1
Optional equipment - specify

17.5% DISCOUNT OFF OF RING POWER'S BOOK RENTAL RATES. ALL MACHINES. 1
972H BASE MACHINE REF#246-1391 2

Optional equipment - specify
8% DISCOUNT ON ALL RING POWER RECYCLING PRODUCTS; PETERSON, FECON,
PRENTICE. |

930H BASE MACHINE REF#357-6312 2

Optional equipment - specify $78,645.001
IT62H BASE MACHINE 1

Optional equipment - specify $193,548.001
972H BASE MACHINE |

Optional equipment - specify

Optional equipment - specify

Optional equipment - specify

Optional equipment - specify

Optional equipment - specify

Optional equipment - specify

Optional equipment - specify

Optional equipment - specify

Optional equipment - specify

Optional equipment - specify

Temporary tag

Transfer existing registration (must provide tag number)
New state tag (specify state, county, city, sheriff, etc.)

Warranty - specify $7,300.00"
PREMIER ESC WARRANTY 1

3 YEAR / 5000 HOUR PREMIER WARRANTY FOR 928H ONLY 2

Warranty - specify $7,425.00"

POWERTRAIN WARRANTY 1
5 YEAR / 7500 HOUR POWERTRAIN WARRANTY FOR 928 ONLY 2

Discount percentage off manufacturer's current published retail prices for
non-specified options and any optional models bid. (The discount is applied to the

manufacturer's current published retail prices.)
27% DISCOUNT ON 906H - 914G, 30% DISCOUNT ON 924H - 938H; 23% DISCOUNT ON 950H;
20% DISCOUNT ON IT62H - 966H; 15% DISCOUNT ON 972H; 10% DISCOUNT ON 980H. 1

27% DISCOUNT ON 906H - 914G; 30% DISCOUNT ON 924H - 938H; 23% DISCOUNT ON 950H;
20% DISCOUNT ON IT62H - 966H; 15% DISCOUNT ON 972H; 10% DISCOUNT ON 980H 2
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$79,001.00

$190,726.00

$1,570.00

$7,300.00

$7,425.00
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