





## FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION, FLORIDA ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES & FLORIDA FIRE CHIEFS' ASSOCIATION

## 3.0 CU. YD. WHEEL LOADER (Z-BAR LINKAGE BUCKET - PARALLEL ARM OPTION) SPECIFICATION #68

## 2011 Caterpillar 928

The Caterpillar 928 purchased through this contract comes with all the standard equipment as specified by the manufacturer for this model and FSA's base vehicle specification(s) requirements which are included and made a part of this contract's vehicle base price as awarded by specification by zone.

ZONE: Western Northern Central Southern
BASE PRICE: \$108,790.00 \$108,790.00 \$108,790.00 \$108,793.00

While the Florida Sheriffs Association, Florida Association of Counties and Florida Fire Chiefs' Association have attempted to identify and include those equipment items most often requested by participating agencies for full size vehicles, we realize equipment needs and preferences are going to vary from agency to agency. In an effort to incorporate flexibility into our program, we have created specific add/delete options which allow the purchaser to tailor the vehicle to their particular wants or needs.

The following equipment delete and add options and their related cost are provided here to assist you in approximating the total cost of the type vehicle(s) you wish to order through this program. Simply deduct the cost of any of the following equipment items you wish deleted from the base unit cost and/or add the cost of any equipment items you wish added to the base unit cost to determine the approximate cost of the type vehicle(s) you wish to order.

NOTE: An official listing of all add/delete options and their prices should be obtained from the appropriate dealer in your zone when preparing your order. Additional add/delete options other than those listed here may be available through the dealers, however, those listed here must be honored by the dealers in your zone at the stated prices.

**VEHICLE:** 928 928 928

**DEALER:** Ring Power Corporation Ring Power Corporation Ring Power Corporation Kelly Tractor Co.

**ZONE:** Western Northern Central Southern **BASE PRICE:** \$108,790.00 \$108,790.00 \$108,790.00 \$108,790.00

Order Code	Delete Options	Western & Northern & Central	Southern
357-6305 <sup>1</sup> 924H <sup>2</sup>	Delete to minimum 110 hp 2.7 cu. yd. wheel loader 924H BASE MACHINE 1 924H BASE MACHINE REF#357-6305 2	(\$15,766.00) <sup>1</sup>	(\$15,611.00) <sup>2</sup>
341-1735 <sup>1</sup> 906H <sup>2</sup>	Downgrade model - specify 906H BASE MACHINE <sup>1</sup> 906H BASE MACHINE REF#341-1735 <sup>2</sup>	(\$54,704.00) <sup>1</sup>	(\$55,211.00) <sup>2</sup>
350-8582 <sup>1</sup> 907H <sup>2</sup>	Downgrade model - specify 907H BASE MACHINE <sup>1</sup> 907H BASE MACHINE REF#350-8582 <sup>2</sup>	(\$53,386.00) <sup>1</sup>	(\$52,405.00) <sup>2</sup>
341-1736 <sup>1</sup> 908H <sup>2</sup>	Downgrade model - specify 908H BASE MACHINE <sup>1</sup> 908H BASE MACHINE REF#341-1736 <sup>2</sup>	(\$46,986.00) <sup>1</sup>	(\$45,929.00) <sup>2</sup>
359-0276 <sup>1</sup> CANOPY <sup>2</sup>	Delete cab and A/C DELETE CAB AND A/C 1 CANOPY REF#359-0276 2	(\$3,873.00) <sup>1</sup>	(\$3,800.00) <sup>2</sup>
236-5670 <sup>1</sup> IT14G <sup>2</sup>	Optional equipment delete - specify  IT14G BASE MACHINE 1  IT14G TOOL CARRIER BASE MACHINE REF#236-5670 2	(\$25,850.00) <sup>1</sup>	(\$24,690.00) <sup>2</sup>
236-5630 <sup>1</sup> 914G <sup>2</sup>	Optional equipment delete - specify 914G BASE MACHINE 1 914G BASE MACHINE REF#236-5630 2	(\$33,342.00) <sup>1</sup>	(\$32,880.00) <sup>2</sup>
	Optional equipment delete - specify		

		Western & Northern	
Order Code	Add Options	& Central	Southern
	Upgrade to minimum 180 hp 4.0 cu. yd. wheel loader with/23.5R25 LD radial tires		NA
237-7545 <sup>1</sup> 938H <sup>2</sup>	Model upgrade - specify 938H BASE MACHINE, 180 HP 1 938H BASE MACHINE, 180 HP REF#237-7545 <sup>2</sup>	\$14,627.00 <sup>1</sup>	\$14,330.00 <sup>2</sup>
239-3363 <sup>1</sup> IT38H <sup>2</sup>	Model upgrade - specify  IT38H BASE MACHINE 1  IT38H TOOL CARRIER BASE MACHINE REF#239-3363 2	\$25,649.00 <sup>1</sup>	\$25,289.00 <sup>2</sup>
249-8091 <sup>1</sup> 950H <sup>2</sup>	Model upgrade - specify 950H BASE MACHINE 1 950H BASE MACHINE REF#249-8091 2	\$64,403.00 <sup>1</sup>	\$64,400.00 <sup>2</sup>

**VEHICLE:** 928 928 928

**DEALER:** Ring Power Corporation Ring Power Corporation Ring Power Corporation Kelly Tractor Co.

**ZONE:** Western Northern Central Southern **BASE PRICE:** \$108,790.00 \$108,790.00 \$108,790.00 \$108,790.00

			2.1
70211	Model upgrade - specify 962H BASE MACHINE 1 962H BASE MACHINE REF#249-8093 2	\$81,945.00 <sup>1</sup>	\$80,973.00 <sup>2</sup>
966H <sup>2</sup>	Model upgrade - specify 966H BASE MACHINE <sup>1</sup> 966H BASE MACHINE REF#246-1388 <sup>2</sup>	\$157,268.00 <sup>1</sup>	\$156,415.00 <sup>2</sup>
70011	Model upgrade - specify 980H BASE MACHINE <sup>1</sup> 980H BASE MACHINE REF#208-5369 <sup>2</sup>	\$279,411.00 <sup>1</sup>	\$276,191.00 <sup>2</sup>
255-3623 2	20.5R25 Radial L3 tires 20.5R25 RADIAL L3 TIRES <sup>1</sup> 20.5R25 RADIAL L3 TIRES <sup>2</sup>	\$7,211.00 <sup>1</sup>	\$6,882.00 <sup>2</sup>
202-0423 2	Third spool valve/control lever  HYDRAULICS, 3V 2L 1  HYDRAULICS, 3V 2L 2	\$2,507.00 <sup>1</sup>	\$2,364.00 <sup>2</sup>
	Manual quick hitch coupler system	NA	NA
	Hydraulic quick hitch coupler system  HYDRAULIC QUICK COUPLER 1  HYDRAULIC QUICK COUPLER 2	\$3,732.00 <sup>1</sup>	\$3,781.00 <sup>2</sup>
2/2 /10/	2.5 cu. yd. multi-purpose (4 in 1) bucket 2.75 CYD MULTI-PURPOSE BUCKET <sup>1</sup> 2.75 CYD MULTI-PURPOSE BUCKET <sup>2</sup>	\$12,887.00 <sup>1</sup>	\$12,164.00 <sup>2</sup>
239-5814 2	Air ride seat  COMFORT AIR SUSPENSION SEAT 1  COMFORT AIR SUSPENSION SEAT 2	\$549.00 <sup>1</sup>	\$515.00 <sup>2</sup>
248-4152 <sup>2</sup>	AM/FM weather band cassette radio  AM/FM CD PLAYER RADIO 1  RADIO, AM/FM CD PLAYER 2	\$334.00 <sup>1</sup>	\$313.00 <sup>2</sup>
357-6312 1	Parallel arm "Tool Carrier" system 930H BASE MACHINE 1	\$1,721.00 <sup>1</sup>	
	No spin	NA	NA
289-8990 <sup>2</sup>	Limited slip  REAR LIMITED SLIP DIFFERENTIAL 1  REAR LIMITED SLIP DIFFERENTIAL 2	\$1,746.00 <sup>1</sup>	\$1,645.00 <sup>2</sup>
12.5% 1	Multi-purpose attachments - specify 12.5% DISCOUNT ON ALL CAT WORKTOOLS. 1	1	
257-1628 <sup>2</sup>	Multi-purpose attachments - specify <i>COUNTERWEIGHT</i> , 1786LBS <sup>2</sup>		\$1,477.00 <sup>2</sup>
6W-8832 <sup>2</sup>	Multi-purpose attachments - specify CARRIAGE FORK 60", INCLUDES: FORK TINES #172-3228 <sup>2</sup>		\$2,672.00 <sup>2</sup>
302-8662 <sup>2</sup>	Multi-purpose attachments - specify <i>CAMERA, RIER VIEW</i> <sup>2</sup>		\$1,811.00 <sup>2</sup>

**VEHICLE:** 928 928 928

**DEALER:** Ring Power Corporation Ring Power Corporation Ring Power Corporation Kelly Tractor Co.

**ZONE:** Western Northern Central Southern **BASE PRICE:** \$108,790.00 \$108,790.00 \$108,790.00 \$108,790.00

	Multi-purpose attachments - specify		
EMISSIONS <sup>1</sup> IT62H <sup>2</sup>	Optional equipment - specify 5% DISCOUNT ON ANY CAT EMISSIONS SOLUTIONS PRODUCTS. 1 IT62H TOOL CARRIER BASE MACHINE REF#336-8704 2	1	\$79,001.00 <sup>2</sup>
RENTAL <sup>1</sup> 972H <sup>2</sup>	Optional equipment - specify 17.5% DISCOUNT OFF OF RING POWER'S BOOK RENTAL RATES. ALL MACHINES. 1 972H BASE MACHINE REF#246-1391 2	1	\$190,726.00 <sup>2</sup>
RECYCLE <sup>1</sup> 930H <sup>2</sup>	Optional equipment - specify 8% DISCOUNT ON ALL RING POWER RECYCLING PRODUCTS; PETERSON, FECON, PRENTICE. 1 930H BASE MACHINE REF#357-6312 2	1	\$1,570.00 <sup>2</sup>
336-8704 1	Optional equipment - specify IT62H BASE MACHINE 1	\$78,645.00 <sup>1</sup>	
246-1391 1	Optional equipment - specify 972H BASE MACHINE 1	\$193,548.00 <sup>1</sup>	
	Optional equipment - specify		
	Optional equipment - specify		
	Optional equipment - specify		
	Optional equipment - specify		
	Optional equipment - specify		
	Optional equipment - specify		
	Optional equipment - specify		
	Optional equipment - specify		
	Optional equipment - specify		
	Optional equipment - specify		
	Temporary tag		
	Transfer existing registration (must provide tag number)		
	New state tag (specify state, county, city, sheriff, etc.)		
3 YR / 5000 HR <sup>1</sup>	Warranty - specify PREMIER ESC WARRANTY 1	\$7,300.00 <sup>1</sup>	\$7,300.00 <sup>2</sup>
PREMIER <sup>2</sup>	3 YEAR / 5000 HOUR PREMIER WARRANTY FOR 928H ONLY <sup>2</sup>	1	
5 YR / 7500 HR <sup>1</sup>	Warranty - specify POWERTRAIN WARRANTY 1	\$7,425.00 <sup>1</sup>	\$7,425.00 <sup>2</sup>
POWERTRAIN <sup>2</sup>	5 YEAR / 7500 HOUR POWERTRAIN WARRANTY FOR 928 ONLY <sup>2</sup>		
30% Discount <sup>1</sup> 30% Discount <sup>2</sup>	Discount percentage off manufacturer's current published retail prices for non-specified options and any optional models bid. (The discount is applied to the manufacturer's current published retail prices.)  27% DISCOUNT ON 906H - 914G; 30% DISCOUNT ON 924H - 938H; 23% DISCOUNT ON 950H; 20% DISCOUNT ON 1T62H - 966H; 15% DISCOUNT ON 972H; 10% DISCOUNT ON 980H. 1  27% DISCOUNT ON 906H - 914G; 30% DISCOUNT ON 924H - 938H; 23% DISCOUNT ON 950H; 20% DISCOUNT ON 1T62H - 966H; 15% DISCOUNT ON 972H; 10% DISCOUNT ON 980H 2	1	2